

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021

=====

LH OF DECD BHUPENDRASINH ALIAS PRABHATSINH BHARATSINH
CHAUHAN
Versus
PRAVINSINH SAJANSINH PARMAR SINCE DECD THROUGH LH

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,4,4.1,4.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 23/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment dated 9.8.2021 gathering in the papers
of the Second Appeal shall be carried out before the next date.

Stand over to 25.8.2021.

It was stated by learned advocate Mr.Zubin Bharda for the
appellants that the order of interim stay granted by the lower
appellate Court suspending its own order is to expire today. In
that view, the said order shall continue to operate till 26.8.2021.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Manshi