

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021**

=====

**LH OF DECD BHUPENDRASINH ALIAS PRABHATSINH BHARATSINH
CHAUHAN****Versus****PRAVINSINH SAJANSINH PARMAR SINCE DECD THROUGH LH**

=====

Appearance:**DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 1.3****MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2****for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4****MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Respondent(s) No.****1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,3.1,3.2,3.3,4.1,4.2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 15/06/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Zubin Bharda, learned advocate for the appellants and Ms.Trusha Patel, learned advocate for the respondents.

As per the order dated 25.8.2021, the appellants were ordered to deposit Rs.10,000/- every year in pursuance of the order passed by this Court in Civil Revision Application No.1709 of 1999. Learned advocate for the appellants to verify as to whether this order has been complied with or not by the next date of hearing. List on 17.8.2023. Interim relief granted earlier is extended till the next date.

H.M. PATHAN

(S. V. PINTO,J)