

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021****With****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 494 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 494 of 2022**

=====

LH OF DECD BHUPENDRASINH ALIAS PRABHATSINH BHARATSINH
CHAUHAN

Versus**PRAVINSINH SAJANSINH PARMAR SINCE DECD THROUGH LH**

=====

Appearance:**DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 1.3****MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2****for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4****MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Respondent(s) No.****1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,3.1,3.2,3.3,4.1,4.2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 17/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr.Zubin Bharda for the appellants and learned advocate Ms.Trusha Patel for the respondents.

Learned advocate Ms.Trusha Patel submits that the appellants were ordered to deposit Rs.10,000/- every years with the Mamlatdar, Taluka Jhagadia and the first deposit was to be made on or before 1.4.2000 as per the order dated 18.11.1999 but the appellants have not

deposited the same.

Learned advocate Mr.Zubin Bharda for the appellants submits that he has taken instructions and the appellants are making the fixed deposits and submitting the original FDR in the office of the Mamlatdar, Jhagadia. Mr.Bharda prays for some time to take further clarification regarding the same. List on 27.9.2023.

H.M. PATHAN

(S. V. PINTO,J)