

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 152 of 2021**

**With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 494 of 2022**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 494 of 2022**

=====

**LH OF DECD BHUPENDRASINH ALIAS PRABHATSINH BHARATSINH
CHAUHAN & ORS.**

Versus

PRAVINSINH SAJANSINH PARMAR SINCE DECD THROUGH LH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 1.3

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,3.1,3.2,3.3,4.1,4.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 08.10.2024. Interim relief granted earlier, if
any, to continue till then.**

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SALIM/